

GR-1314/14
Reg-1314/14

13.12.23

Today is fixed for Evidence.
Four accused are present by filing hazira.
One accused is absent and files a petition u/s 317 crpc
Such prayer is considered and allowed
SR has been return after service.
Ld.App files hazira of witness Subhasis Maiti
Witness is discharged without examination with the direction to
remain present on next date.
To 31.01.24 for Evidence .

Acjm cum Civil Judge (Sr.div),
Kakdwip