

GR 1314/2014
Regd.No. 13140/2014

(J.O. Code-WB01068)
Order dated 28-08-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Learned APP is present and Ld advocate for the defence is also present.

Three accused persons on court bail are present and learned advocate on behalf of accused has filed a petition u/s. 317 Cr.P.C. The petition is considered and allowed.

The learned APP files hazira of witnesses, namely, Mahadeb Das and Chandramohon Giri.

The witnesses, namely, Mahadeb Das and Chandramohon Giri are examined and cross examined in full as PW6 and PW 7 respectively and are discharged.

To **24-12-2025** for evidence.

Issue summons upon CSW10.

Accused as before.

D/C by me

Sd/-

ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip

Sd/-

ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip

